The Fifth Meeting of the Seventh Term Sham Shui Po District Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

Date: 3 September 2024 (Tuesday)

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Venue: Conference Room, Sham Shui Po District Council

<u>Agenda</u>

- Confirmation of Minutes of the 4th Meeting of the 7th Term Sham Shui Po District Council (SSPDC) (9:30 a.m. to 9:40 a.m.)
- 2. Visit by Director of Highways to SSPDC (9:40 a.m. to 10:40 a.m.)
- 3. Cheung Wah Street/Cheung Sha Wan Road Development Scheme (SSP-018) by the Urban Renewal Authority Planning Concepts of the Joint-user Complex at Cheung Sha Wan Road, Sham Shui Po (10:40 a.m. to 11:05 a.m.) (SSPDC Paper No. 46/2024)
- Pilot Programme on Community Living Room Nam Cheong Community Living Room Project (11:05 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.) (SSPDC Paper No. 47/2024)
- 5. KeySteps@JC to Create a Child-friendly Hub for Development (11:30 a.m. to 11:55 a.m.)
- 6. Reports of Committees and Working Group Directly under the SSPDC (11:55 a.m. to 12:05 p.m)
- (a) District Facilities and Works Committee (SSPDC Paper No. 48/2024)
- (b) Food, Environment and Hygiene Committee (SSPDC Paper No. 49/2024)

- (c) Community Involvement, Culture and Recreation Committee (SSPDC Paper No. 50/2024)
- (d) Traffic and Transport Committee (SSPDC Paper No. 51/2024)
- (e) Housing, Planning and Social Welfare Committee (SSPDC Paper No. 52/2024)
- (f) Youth, Community Development and Innovation Committee (SSPDC Paper No. 53/2024)
- (g) Working Group on Boosting Local Economy (SSPDC Paper No. 54/2024)
- 7. Any Other Business
- 8. Date of Next Meeting

Sham Shui Po District Council Secretariat August 2024